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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

'WASHINGTON. D.C. 29533 

 

March 23, 1964 

BY COURIER SERVICE 

• honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
• 200 Maryland Avenue, N. E. 

Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Reference is made to your letter dated February 12, 1964, 
wherein you requested that a full-scale intelligence-type investi-
gation be initiated concerning George and Jeanne De Mohrenschildt. 

There is enclosed a list identifying twenty-four 	) 
reports and four memoranda settin forth the results of our 	: 
investigation of the De Mohrenschildts to date. Two copies of \ 
each of these communications were delivered to Mr. Wesley James __;  
Liebeler during the afternoon of March 20, 1964. 	

. (2, 

In view of the present residence of the De Mohrenschildts 
in Haiti and their previous travels throughout Mexico and Central 
America, it is suggested that, if not already handled, you may 
desire to contact the Central Intelligence Agency concerning the 
De Mohrenschildts. A copy of this letter is being separately 
furnished to the Central Intelligence Agency alerting them to a 
possible request from you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Enclosure 



MARCH 23, 1964 

REPORTS PREPARED BY THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

GEORGE DE moimE,NsciiILDT 
JEANNE DE MOIIRENSCHILDT 

A 

1Zeport of  

AV. James Wood -- 5̀3. ,4-  
A--  V • I James Wood - 

Hale McMenamin -C2 -3- 
,----Jarnes S. Weir -- 
/James -F. Morrissey 7-535-  

Warren C. DeBrueys- 5 --)A- • 
..-James C. Kennedy- 53-7 • 
--'llarry H. I'llidbee 7-5-3 7 
'-'James S. Weir - 
-"John R. Wineberg- 541 
-John P. McHugh - 4-3 

—.Robert S. Baker 
1-'Robert S. Baker 

L. Russell Hashman-- 5`“? 
--- "James E..Freaney 
,,Walter C. Rogers - -C3 ° 
vRo.bert A. Moffatt 

./ James E. Freaney 
-;,Thomas D. McGoldrick 
L,Samuel T. Roedell-
‘,James E. Freaney-  53 
Richard B. Kellog 
VI. James Wood - 
,W. James Wood - 

Date 

2-23-64 
2-28-64 
2-28-64 
2-28-64 
2-23-64 
2-29-64 
3-1-64 
3-2-64 
3-3-64 
3-3-64 
3-3-64 
3-4-64 
3-4-64 
3-6-64 
3-6-64 
3-10-64 
3-10-64 
3-12-64 
3-12-64 
3-2-64 
2-28-64 
3-14-64 
3-14-64 
3-14-64 

Office  

Dallas 
Dallas 
Denver 
Houston 
Washington, D. C. 
New Orleans 
San Antonio 
Los Angeles 
Houston 
Philadelphia 
San Francisco 
San Diego 
San Diego 
Denver 
New York 
Chicago 
New Haven 
New York 
San Francisco 
Boston 
New York 
Miami 
Dallas - 
Dallas 

ci ,o 	5-40 	s-4-7 
Memoranda dated 2-27-64, 3-3-64, 3-6-64 and 3-6-64. 


